Mountein Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Powder River Ewe-Betcha

Scores for: PREB Trial 1 1/23/2021
Novice Sheep

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points
1 Michael Sayetta Kate 180 2.50 0.49 240
2 Makala Jones Sadie 180 3.13 0.32 140
3 Dusty Citron Ruger 180 4.01 0.37 40
4  Dallin Citron Corky 180 4.17 0.51 0
5 Dusty Citron Tip 150 4.40 0.34 0
6 Jerry Ruby Pete 150 5.00 0.51 0
7  Lucas Camargo Buzz 150 5.00 2.05 0
8 Penny Myer Calamity 0 5.00 5.00 0

Thursday, February 4, 2021



Mountein Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Powder River Ewe-Betcha

Scores for: PREB Trial 2 1/24/2021
Novice Sheep

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points
1 Michael Sayetta Kate 180 3.50 0.45 210
2 Makala Jones Sadie 180 3.56 1.07 110
3 Dusty Citron Tip 150 5.00 2.34 10
4 Lucas Camargo Buzz 150 5.00 5.00 0
5 Penny Myer Calamity 90 5.00 3.52 0
6 Dallin Citron Corky 0 5.00 5.00 0
7 Dusty Citron Ruger 0 5.00 5.00 0

Thursday, February 4, 2021



Mountein Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Powder River Ewe-Betcha

Scores for: PREB Trial 1

Intermediate
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Handler

Becky Combs
Becky Combs
Michelle Newberry
Michelle Newberry
Jeannine Jones
Ronda Pletcher
Chris Hepp
Heather Harlan
Heather Harlan
Michelle Miller
Lindsay Boyce
Ronda Pletcher
Ronda Pletcher
Michelle Miller
Carla Jobgen

Linda Lulias

Linda Lulias

Lindsay Boyce

Thursday, February 4, 2021

Sheep

Dog

CC Kate +
Sadie
Lori

Clay
Bonnie
Wick
Boyd
Abe
Molly
Holly

PR Monty
Grace
Mo +
Josey
Mick

Gill +

Tria

JXL Bet

Total Points

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
150
150

90

90

50

Finish Time

2.09
2.15
2.46
2.47
3.05
3.10
3.20
3.48
4.12
4.20
4.26
4.45
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

1/23/2021

Tie Time

0.26
0.33
0.49
0.54
0.44
0.42
1.11
1.39
2.06
0.35
1.23
11.00
1.45
1.24
1.30
0.25
2.55
4.59

Trial Points

540
440
340
240
140
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Mountein Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Powder River Ewe-Betcha

Scores for: PREB Trial 2 1/24/2021
Intermediate Sheep

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points

1 Becky Combs Sadie 180 2.23 0.58 510
2 Becky Combs CC Kate + 180 2.37 1.07 410
3 Michelle Newberry Clay 180 3.20 0.38 310
4  Heather Harlan Molly 180 3.32 0.58 210
5 Michelle Newberry Lori 180 4.08 2.10 110
6 Lindsay Boyce PR Monty 180 4.26 1.29 10
7 CarlaJobgen Mick 180 4.38 1.11 0
8 Ronda Pletcher Grace 170 3.34 1.12 0
9 Michelle Miller Josey 170 4.37 0.29 0
10 Heather Harlan Abe 150 5.00 1.24 0
11 Linda Lulias Tria 120 5.00 0.52 0
12 Ronda Pletcher Wick 120 5.00 2.05 0
13 Jeannine Jones Bonnie 120 5.00 2.17 0
14  Michelle Miller Holly 90 5.00 2.32 0
15 Lindsay Boyce JXL Bet 90 5.00 5.00 0
16 Linda Lulias Gill + 0 5.00 5.00 0
17 Ronda Pletcher Mo + 0 5.00 5.00 0

Thursday, February 4, 2021



Mountein Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Powder River Ewe-Betcha

Scores for: PREB Trial 1 1/23/2021
Nursery Sheep

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points
1 Dorrance Eikamp Molly 180 2.42 0.22 450
2 Wendy Auzqui Bo 180 2.57 0.35 350
3 Michelle Newberry Lori 180 3.20 1.10 250
4 Shane Christian Scott 180 3.23 0.56 150
5 Ronda Pletcher Wick 180 3.55 1.01 50
6 Becky Combs CC Kate + 180 4.09 1.06 0
7 Ronda Pletcher Mo + 180 4.20 1.19 0
8 Cindy Campbell Sass 180 4.22 2.05 0
9 Cindy Campbell Kaela + 150 5.00 0.27 0
10 Buzz Shearon Lynn + 150 5.00 0.30 0
11 Ronda Pletcher Grace 150 5.00 2.35 0
12 Brian Biesemeier Stacy 90 5.00 2.21 0
13  Linda Lulias Gill + 90 5.00 5.00 0
14 Shane Christian Ten + 60 5.00 5.00 0
15 Shane Christian Bekka + 0 5.00 5.00 0

Thursday, February 4, 2021



Mountein Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Powder River Ewe-Betcha

Scores for: PREB Trial 2

Nursery
Handler
1 Dorrance Eikamp
2 Wendy Auzqui
3 Michelle Newberry
4 Buzz Shearon
5 Brian Biesemeier
6 Becky Combs
7 Ronda Pletcher
8 Cindy Campbell
9 Cindy Campbell
10 Ronda Pletcher
11 Linda Lulias
12 Ronda Pletcher
13 Shane Christian
14 Shane Christian
15 Shane Christian

Thursday, February 4, 2021

Sheep

Dog

Molly
Bo

Lori
Lynn +
Stacy
CC Kate +
Wick
Sass
Kaela +
Mo +
Gill +
Grace
Bekka +
Scott

Ten +

Total Points

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
150

90

60
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Finish Time

2.37
2.51
3.05
3.33
3.41
4.00
4.26
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

1/24/2021

Tie Time

0.48
0.29
0.44
0.30
0.48
0.46
1.31
0.53
0.41
3.39
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Trial Points

450
350
250
150
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Mountain States Stockdog Assoc

Powder River Ewe-Betcha

Scores for: PREB Trial 1 1/23/2021
Open Sheep

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points
1  Wendy Auzqui Frank 180 2.34 0.35 510
2 CharlesJarrard Queen 180 3.16 0.44 410
3 Wendy Auzqui Quirt 180 3.16 0.44 310
4 Buzz Shearon Sid 180 3.31 0.42 210
5 Buzz Shearon Maid 180 3.36 1.48 110
6 Ray Masse Tim 180 4.03 0.50 10
7 Wendy Auzqui Tony 180 4.28 0.40 0
8 Wendy Auzqui Gus 180 4.40 1.19 0
9 Brian Biesemeier Stacy 180 4.49 2.09 0
10 Brian Biesemeier Quinn 180 4.57 1.08 0
11 Allison Jarrard Shep 170 3.25 1.16 0
12 Charles Jarrard Beth 150 5.00 0.40 0
13 Ray Masse Choc 150 5.00 0.56 0
14  Allison Jarrard Rye 150 5.00 1.15 0
15 Brian Biesemeier Wit 150 5.00 1.18 0
16 Buzz Shearon Kate 150 5.00 2.20 0
17  Shane Christian Scott 60 5.00 1.15 0

Thursday, February 4, 2021



Mountain States Stockdog Assoc

Powder River Ewe-Betcha

Scores for: PREB Trial 2 1/24/2021
Open Sheep

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points
1 Dorrance Eikamp Molly 180 131 0.32 600
2 Maryann Warns Belle 180 1.44 0.26 500
3 Allison Jarrard Rye 180 1.53 0.27 400
4  Wendy Auzqui Frank 180 1.57 0.38 300
5 Allison Jarrard Shep 180 1.57 0.50 200
6 Buzz Shearon Maid 180 1.58 0.42 100
7 Brian Biesemeier Quinn 180 1.59 0.32 0
8 CharlesJarrard Queen 180 2.05 0.31 0
9 Wendy Auzqui Tony 180 2.22 0.27 0
10 Buzz Shearon Sid 180 2.30 0.32 0
11 Brian Biesemeier Wit 180 3.03 1.02 0
12 Charles Jarrard Beth 180 3.07 1.11 0
13 Wendy Auzqui Quirt 180 3.17 1.57 0
14 Ray Masse Choc 180 4.19 0.54 0
15 Ray Masse Tim 150 5.00 1.32 0
16 Maryann Warns Logan 110 5.00 3.31 0
17 Brian Biesemeier Stacy 90 5.00 2.19 0
18 Buzz Shearon Kate 0 5.00 5.00 0
19 Shane Christian Scott 0 5.00 5.00 0
20 Wendy Auzqui Gus 0 5.00 5.00 0

Thursday, February 4, 2021
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